# 505765869 11/11/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5812685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	
	Name	Execution Date
TOMAS RODINGER		10/21/2019
GUOPING KANG		10/21/2019
MINGJIAN LIU		10/21/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA Name:	TA NANOGRID LIMITED	
Street Address:	FLAT 5, 14/F, 135 BONHAM STRAND T STRAND, SHEUNG WAN	RADE CENTRE, 125 BONHAM
City:	HONG KONG	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16679274

HONG KONG

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Postal Code:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	4088371623
Email:	melvinli@hotmail.com
Correspondent Name:	MELVIN LI
Address Line 1:	9450 SW GEMINI DRIVE
Address Line 2:	#33410
Address Line 4:	BEAVERTON, OREGON 97008-7105

N02-001(US)
MELVIN LI
/Melvin Li/
11/11/2019
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 7**

source=N02-001\_191021\_AGN\_completed#page1.tif

source=N02-001_191021_AGN_completed#page2.tif	
source=N02-001_191021_AGN_completed#page3.tif	
source=N02-001_191021_AGN_completed#page4.tif	
source=N02-001_191021_AGN_completed#page5.tif	
source=N02-001_191021_AGN_completed#page6.tif	
source=N02-001_191021_AGN_completed#page7.tif	
source=N02-001_191021_AGN_completed#page/.tit	

#### ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

WHEREAS, We,

**Tomas RODINGER**, a citizen of Canada, residing at Fifth Floor, Tower A, Tianan High-Tech Pioneer Park Building, Tianan Cyber Park, Futian, Shenzhen, GuangDong, PR China 518000,

**Guoping KANG**, a citizen of China, residing at Fifth Floor, Tower A, Tianan High-Tech Pioneer Park Building, Tianan Cyber Park, Futian, Shenzhen, GuangDong, PR China 518000, and

**Mingjian LIU**, a citizen of China, residing at Fifth Floor, Tower A, Tianan High-Tech Pioneer Park Building, Tianan Cyber Park, Futian, Shenzhen, GuangDong, PR China 518000

have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled

## LED PACKAGING UNIT, LED LAMP COMPRISING SAME, AND METHOD OF THE MANUFACTURE SAME

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States, attached hereto, Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, has been filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2019; and

WHEREAS, **NanoGrid Limited**, a company organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong, of Flat 5, 14/F, 135 Bonham Strand Trade Centre, 125 Bonham Strand, Sheung Wan, Hong Kong, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, said invention and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge, We, **Tomas RODINGER, Guoping KANG** and **Mingjian LIU** do hereby assign, transfer and set over to said **NanoGrid Limited**, its

Page 1 of 7

PATENT REEL: 050964 FRAME: 0616

#### Attorney Docket No. N02-002(US)

successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application, including the right to claim priority to said application, and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, and any Official of any country or a aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and said invention to the said **NanoGrid Limited**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND We HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND We HEREBY further covenant and agree that We and our heirs, representatives and successors, if any, will communicate to the said NanoGrid Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said NanoGrid Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND We HEREBY grant representative/agent Melvin Li the power to insert on this assignment and declaration any further identification which may be necessary or

Page 2 of 7

desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document;

AND We HEREBY grant Melvin Li the power to execute any formal documents including Powers of Attorneys and Assignments for use in supporting applications corresponding to the aforementioned US application;

AND We HEREBY, as the above-named inventors, declare that the aboveidentified application was made or authorized to be made by us;

AND We HEREBY, as the above-named inventor, declare that We believe that We are the original inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application;

AND We HEREBY state that We have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims;

AND We HEREBY acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Section 1.56;

AND We HEREBY declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that any willful false statements and the like so made in this declaration are punishable by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

\_\_\_\_\_

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set my hand and seal this *2*1st day of **O***c*tober \_, 2019.

tom Riger

		Tomas RODINGER	
		(Assignor)	
J-	-		
Witness Signatu	re		
Printed Name:	Yuheng Lir	1	
Witness Resider	nce Address:	Fifth Floor,Tower A,Tianan High-Tech	
Pioneer ParK Bui	lding,Tianan	Cyber Park,Futian,Shenzhen,GuangDong	, PR China
(	& AZLA	~~	
Witness Signatu	re		
Printed Name:	Jingying I	_yu	
Witness Residen	ce Address:	Fifth Floor, Tower A, Tianan High-	[ech
Pioneer ParK Bı	uilding,Tiana	n Cyber Park,Futian,Shenzhen,GuangDon	g, PR China

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set my hand and seal this *2*1st day of O*c*tober \_, 2019.

建建辛
Guoping KANG
(Assignor)
Witness Signature
Printed Name:
Witness Residence Address: Fifth Floor, Tower A, Tianan High-Tech
Pioneer ParK Building, Tianan Cyber Park, Futian, Shenzhen, Guang Dong, PR China
& AZAZ
Witness Signature
Jingying Lyu Printed Name:
Witness Residence Address:

Pioneer ParK Building, Tianan Cyber Park, Futian, Shenzhen, GuangDong, PR China

Attorney Docket No. N02-002(US)

	21.022
	Mingjian LIU
	(Assignor)
$\sim$	· · ·
$\leq$	
Witness Signature	
-	
Yuheng Lin Printed Name:	
Witness Residence Address: Fifth	h Floor, Lower A, Lianan High-Tech
Pioneer ParK Building.Tianan Cvb	er Park,Futian,Shenzhen,GuangDong, PR China
O MALAL	
XBAT	
X B D T L	
Y D T L Witness Signature	
-	
Witness Signature Printed Name:	
Printed Name:Jingying Lyu	Floor,Tower A,Tianan High-Tech
Printed Name:Jingying Lyu Witness Residence Address:Fifth	
Printed Name:Jingying Lyu Witness Residence Address:Fifth	Floor,Tower A,Tianan High-Tech /ber Park,Futian,Shenzhen,GuangDong, PR China
Printed Name:Jingying Lyu Witness Residence Address:Fifth	
Printed Name:Jingying Lyu Witness Residence Address:Fifth	
Printed Name:Jingying Lyu Witness Residence Address:Fifth	

4	1	1	1	t	1	t	l	)	1	۲	1	,	l	1	Ē	,	۱	,	l	l	5	)	(	g	1	(	j	ł	ł	(	2	Ì	t	1	1	١	l	(	9	1		1	ľ	١	1	l	J	ļ	2	)	ļ	l	)	l	J	ļ	2	)	l	1	ł	-	1	1	5	)	Ì	

<u>October</u> , 2019.	TAQ.
	NanoGrid Limited
	(Assignee) V
$\sim$	
da_	
Witness Signature	
Printed Name: Yuheng 1	Lin
Witness Residence Address:	Fifth Floor,Tower A,Tianan High-Tech
Pioneer ParK Building,T	ianan Cyber Park,Futian,Shenzhen,GuangDong, PR Chin
ontal	D <sub>2</sub>
8,月71	7 L
Witness Signature	
lingving	Twn
Printed Name: Jingying	
Witness Residence Address:	Fifth Floor,Tower A,Tianan High-Tech
	un Cyber Park,Futian,Shenzhen,GuangDong, PR China

RECORDED: 11/11/2019